

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg Germany

Date 5/10/2023

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, Andrew Wireless Systems GmbH, authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

Sabrina Berghahn

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in the following countries:

USA

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

ERA Remote Unit for Cellular Systems

FCC ID: XS5-CAPMX

Unless future correspondence from FCC please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to 12 months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact Person: Position in the Company: Date of Signature: Jiří Čečka ICN DAS Engineering Quality Senior Manager 5/10/2023

Signature of the applicant

Andrew Wireless Systems GmbH

Jiří Čečka ICN DAS Engineering Quality Senior Manager jiri.cecka@commscope.com

> Andrew Wireless Systems GmbH, Industriering 10, D-86675 Buchdorf Geschäftsführer: Dr. Thomas Kummetz, Alisdair Saunders Lamb More, Gillian Coleman Telefon: +49 90 99 69-0, Fax: +49 90 99 69-930, Internet: www.commscope.com Amtsgericht Augsburg, HRB No: 949, German Tax-No: 152/121/50468, VAT: DE127491606